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Letter of confirmation

From,
AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 pvl Ltd
Vm Steel Projrt Town Ship Sub post ofEce,Ground, plot. No: Dl-
56, HUB Building, AMTZ CAMPUS. pragari
maidaqVishakhapatnam
Vishakapalanam,Andra Pradesh,53003 I
GSTNO:3 TAAXCA 5420G I Zc

To,
Simhaa Constructions
Plot No.2, Block B Auto NAgar
Visakhapatnam, AP, 530026
CSTIN:3 TABMFS 6? 06L I Zl
KAN Raju, 9866102102
simhaaconstructions@redi ffinail.com

Subject: Confirmation ofmeasurement, rates, estimates. BOe, etc.
Reference: AMTZ 4554 oHT pedastars (RCc + civ ) works on Terrace rever (laboudmst€rial)

Work order no.20250913068, dared 13 Sep 2025 (RCC Works)
Work order no.20250913069, dated l3 Sep 2025 (Civil works)

Sir/Madam.

We hereby confirm the following:
l. The details ofmeasurement have been calculated and accepted by you, copy enclosed2. The details ofrates have been accepted by you, copy encloied.
3. The details ofBOQ and estimates have been acceptid by you, copy enclosed.4. Detailed terms and conditions (briefly mentioned in woik ordeg.

M

Agreement for
construction

Terms and conditions mentioned
followed.

in agreement for construction shall be strictlv

Measurement/estimate

res

The talto U an o workf ASh nbeeq estiity mated sseparate v hbot ethgned

ofwork.S

Scope ofwork includes Charges for the 6,' Brickwork. Extemal
plastering and Haunching works, RMC material(M25) and labor
along with the lift charges for the RCC works ofOHT pedastals at
the terrace level of AMTZ 4554.

Charges include rates for material and labor as

Payment terms Payment shall be made based on progress of work. as per advice of site
en neers.

Advance aid ment.As
Recov ofadvance
Timeline

tns ton lic shall be strictl followedtns ron as r com

Bonus
Approved drawings FCG fad n shal be ded reasgs u STprov ed OIw ersk a s te un1q hSt a ce opy

is up to the satisfaction ofs
er their advice.AS

the work
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Date: 16.09.2025

and by

per instructions from Site

N
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Please sign a copy of this letter as your confirmation ofthe above terms and conditions

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

<Signature>

Accepted and confirmed by:

Name:Simhaa Constructions
Date: Place:

q $ $.Drodipn|Pcnic..ljr,rD
.., infoidmoitipropcnicr.com.
5l0fr.1t A p

For M/s. SIMHAA c0rr}sJRUqt0Ns

ru--
fffKANRA)lrt' l'4anapino P-

nl All workers should
all times.

wear helmets, safety jacketi , safety shoes and harness at

n Securi sible forContractor sha be re of their materiao Measurement measurement ofworkPa ent shall be made as done at site.p. Bill
orkin eti
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Work Order

Or,ginal

I#*,'I*:H# iiiiiritrii;t.?Ht;,1,*
Vishakapatanam,indra pradesh,53003 

I

From Company

Delivery Location: AMTZ 4554 pvt Ltdroun Pd, ot. N D

Supplier Details

PO No 20250913068
Quote No

PO Date l3 Sep 2025
Quote Date l5 Sep 2025

Simhaa Constructions
Plot No.2. Block B Auto NAsar
Visakhapatnam, Ap, 510026
GSTIN:37ABMFS 67 06L t ZJ
KAN Raju, 9B66tO2lO2
sirnhaaconstructions@redi ffmail. com

Supply Type Work Order Requisition NumSNo. 20250913044ltem Nalne
Qty Ratc Diso/o Taxable

Amount GST%
Amount

IGST% CGST% SGST% IGSI'
AMT

CGST
AMT

SCST
AMT

CONST.
Slaircase

RCC5 867-Construction_
7-Concreting-Material_-

cum
I 1.00 4,542.00 0% 49.962 0% 9yo 9% 0 4,497 4,497Addr

Spec
58,955Charges for the Concrete Material. M20 Mix

2
CONST.
Staircase

RCC7663-Conshuction_
7-Concreting-Labour_

cum I l_00 I ,213.00 0% 13,343 0% 9% gyo
0 1,201 1.201Addl

Spec
15,7 45Charges for Labor works ofconcrete works at OHT pcdastals

ST-RCC9606-Construction-
RCC-Lift Charges -Slab-07

CON

--cum r 1.00 68 t .00 o% 7,491 0% 9% 9% 0 674 674Addr
Spe" 8,839Concrete lift charges for the material.

TRUC TIONS

RAJU)

1

VENK^

Page 1 of 3
For MA. SIMHAA CO

anaging prr
tEE

ocl tt a
I H.N.

f

3



Work Order

Original

Terms and Conditions:-

Agreement for Construction

MeasuremenC/Estimate

Scope of Work

Payment TemN ;

Advance Paid :

Recovery ofAdvance

Timeline

QC inspection

Penalty

Bonus

Approved drawings

Quality

Safety:

Security

Measurements:

Bill

Remarks :

As per agreement.

As per agreement.

Terms and Conditions mentioned in agreement for construction shall be strictly followed.
The total qrantity ofwork has bee

ri:?Hlx,Ti[ifi*#:",Jilffiffi:{#;ffi:;Ij:,?#.},[11fli:.1,"...*""ccwor*soroHrpedas,a,sa,,he,ermce
Payment shall be made based on progress ofwork, A per advice ofsite engineers.
As per agreement.

As per ag:eement.

As per agreement.

QC inspection as per company policy shall be strictly followed.

GFC drawings shall be provided as requested. workers at site must ll
rhe qualitv orthe work is upto the satisraction orsite eng,"""^..J::;:;ffit;;: I Jl'iI. **,n*All workers shourd wear helmets, safety jackets, safety shoes and hamess at a, times.
Contractor shall be responsible for security oftheir material.
Palment shall be made as per measurement ofwork done at site.
conhactor shall raise invoice within 2 working days ofcompraion ofwork. payment wilr not be made without Invoice.RCC works for the oHT pedastals at te'ace level of AMTZ 4554. This work order is issued along with w.o. 20250913069 dated 15.09.25

Notes:
l. This is a digitally generated order and no slgnature is required.2. In case the vendor is unable to accept the order and supply the material , they must intimate the same by email to purchase@modi properties.com
3. Vendors must obtain acknowledgment from site as proofofdelivery (POD) on relevant document like DC , e-way bill, packing Iist, elc
4. Vendor must send original invoices to our head office (HO) on the address mentioned above. Do not send the original rnvolces to siles or purchase division
oflice. An acknowledgment on a copy of the invoice will be prov

( APPROVED B

JI
LEELA VENKAIE

Total Amount ... 0 6,372 6,372 83,539irty
n words ThreeEighly FThousands v(: Hundrcd ThAnd N nc Only

Page 2 o, 3
For Mh. StMH AAC"W ided upon request at our HO.

Poect Mana
H.N

'16/09/25 11:13:05 AM

Rupees



Work Order

5. we reserve the right to cancel this po and seek refund ofthe advance paid in case ofdelay in delivery or items delivered are not as per specifications'

Original

including delivery of defective material.

i. nuy.Jn against delivery /installation shall only be made after receipt of original signed invoice at Ho'

For M/s. SIMHAA CON UCTIONS

u)
aging Partner

AP V

N.VENl(ATESH.
Man

Page 3 of 3
16/09/25 11:'13:05 AM



Work Order

From Company AMTZ Medpolis Square 4554 pyr Ltd
Vm St€el Projrt Town Ship Sub post o{fice,Ground, plot. No: Dl-
56, HUB Building, AMTZ CAMPUS, pragari
maidan, Vishakhapatnam
Vishakapatanam,Andra pradesh,53003 I
GSTNO:37AAXC A54ZU} tzc

Del ivery Location: AMTZ 4554 pvt Ltd,

Original

Supplier Details

PO No 202509t3069 Quote No

PO Date l3 Sep 2025 Quotc Date l5 Sep 2025

Simhaa Constructions
Plot No.2, Block ts Auto NAgar
Visakhapatnam, Ap, 530026
GSTIN : 37A.BMFS 6't O6Lt ZJ
KAN Raju, 9866102102
simhaaconsfuctions@rediffmai l.com

Supply Type Work Order Requisition Num 20250913044
SNo Item Name Qty Rafc Dis% Taxable

Amount cs'f% Amount

ICST% CGST% SGST% IGST
AMT

CGST
AMT

SGST
AMTCONST - CIVIL989I.

Conshuction - Civil--
Miscellaneous--LS

230.00 20.00 0% 4,600 0% 90a 9% 0 4t4 4t4 5,428
Addl
Spec

Labor charegs for the Haunching works. Read UOM as Rft.

2

coNST - ClVrL5245_
Construction - Ciyil---Extemal
plastering 7-sqm

69'1 .00 50.26 0.1 35,03 t 0% 9% 9% 0 3,153 3,153 41,337
Addt
Spec

Labor charges for extemal plastering works. Read UOM as Sfi.

3

CONST - CIVIL4945-
Construction - Civil--Brick work
7- l5omm-sqm

227 .00 99.t9 Oo/o 22,516 ooh 9o/o 9o/o 0 2,026 2,026 26,569

LEELA VENKAIESH N

APPRO D

^l
Pro Man

Page '1 of 3 For MA. STMHAA C,W
6/09/25 10:58:59 AM

Y. 1r:..] 
Projrt Town Ship Sub post officc,Cround plot.

No; DI -56..llUB Buitding. AMTZ CAMPUS. pragari
mardan, Visha kiapaham
Vishakapatanam,Andra pradesh,53003 I



Work Order

Original

Labor charges for 6" BW. Read UOM as Sft'Addl
Spcc

'8,134s 5q15 5010'fotal Amount .'.

oourt,]-hAnd nlycrc undred irtyItThSThousandThroewords SeventylnRupees

Terms and Conditions:-

Agreement for Construction

MeasuremenvEstimate

Scope of Work

Payment T€rms :

Advance Paid :

Recovery of Advance

Timeline

QC inspection

Penalty

Bonus

Approved drawings

Quality

Safety:

Security

Measurements:

Bill
Remarks :

As per agreement.

As per agreement.

As per agreement.

Terms and conditions mentioned in agreement for construction shall be strictly followed'

The total quantity of work has been separately estimated and signed by both the parties'

Scope ofwork includes charges for the 6" Brickwork, Extemal plastering and Haunching works for oHT Pedastals wolks on the terrace level for

AMTZ 4554. Charees incluOe rates ior material and labor as pei instructions from Site incharge'

Payment shall be made based on progress ofwork' A per advice of site engineers'

QC inspection as per company policy shall be strictly followed'

As per agreement.

As per agreement.

GFC drawings shall be provided as requested' workem at site must have a copy ofGFC drawings'

Thequalityoftheworkisuptothesatisfactionofsiteengineers.CorrectionstobemadeasperGFCdrawings.

All workers should wear hetmets, safety jackets' safety shoes and hamess at all times'

Contractor shall be responsible for security of their material'

Payment shall be made as Per measurement ofwork done at site'

contractor shall raise invoice within 2 working days ofcompletion of work. Pa).rnent will not be made without lnvoice'

civil works oI{T pedastals at terace level for AMTZ 4554' This work order is issued along wit} w'o- 20250913068 dated 15'09'25

Notcs:
l. This is a digitallY generated order and no signature is required'

2. ln case the vendor unable to accept the order and supply the material, they must intimate the same by email to purchase@modipropertles' com'
IS

3. Vendors must obtain acknowledgment from site as proof of de Iivery (POD) on PA

l,)
€ctProl

H.NENKATELALE e1Mana

Page 2 of 3 For l''l/s. Sl l''lHAA CONSIRUCTI! N:

^u*TfrATIRA]U)
Managing Par'':

relcvant document like DC'
10:58:59 AM



Work Order

4' Vendor must send orisinal invoices to our head office (Ho) on.the address mentioned above. Do not send the original i 
originaroftice' An acknowledgm--ent on a copy ofthe invoice will ie proviaea upon requesr at our HO. nvoices to sites or purchasc division

i;.I!i?ff'[1*,,i1#ff[.,1,ll]:i ""; ;;'k';"tu#;;,i,e advance paid*;;;;;i;"i;y in derivery or items derivered are not as per specincations,6' Payment against delivery /installation shall only be made after receipt of original signed invoice at Ho.

APPR V

LEE VENKAIES
ect Man

For M/s. S|MHAA CONTBUCTTONS

ffi, H.N
(

Page 3 of 3

16/09/25 1O:S8:59 AM
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